Cath! Domanico

From: ~ Wayne Peterson
Sent: August 6, 2025 12:57 PM
To: Chris Robinson; holaco@holaco.ca; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca);

David St. Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com;
Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com);
Jim Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Michael
Cianchetti; National Elevator & Escalator Association (neea@bellnet.ca); Noel Marsella;
Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-rouzes@amcontario.ca; sscott@bcacanada.ca;
tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson; jeff@mcao.org;
Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Chiarelli; Marl Agius; Mauro Brancaleoni
(mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com); rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti; Tracy

Oliveira
Cc: Cathy Domanico
Subject: BULLETIN CECCO Dues Contribution Form Revised
Attachments: Contribution Form.xlsx

BULLETIN #57-25

Good afternoon.

An error has been pointed out in the CECCO dues contribution form that was attached to Bulletin #42-25
The form should read hours earned as per the attached.

Sorry for any inconvenience this may cause.

Wayne Peterson
Executive Director
Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario

CECCO




CECCO

DUES CONTRIBUTION FORM
Submitted by:
Email:
Phone:
Month Hours Dues Amount
Earned $0.005
$0.005 $0.00
Prior Period (If Applicable)
Month Hours Dues Amount
Earned $0.005
$0.005 $0.00
$0.005 $0.00
Total $0.00

Note: This form must be submitted with all contributions made to the
Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario
5915 Airport Road, Suite 830, Mississauga, ON, L4V 1T1

If submitting by bank direct deposit or bank transfer forward this form by Email




